SML800UF25D
SML800UF15D
SML500UF25D
SML500UF15D
NEW
PRODUCT
RELEASE
Semelab plc .  Telephone +44(0) 1455 556565. Fax +44(0) 1455 552612. E-mail sales@semelab.co.uk
                  Website http://www.semelab.co.uk
MECHANICAL DATA - TO254
Dimensions in mm (inches)
(Standard option)
9910-1 iss 1
The SML800 and SML500 dual diodes
are specifically designed for high
reliability applications requiring
hermetic Ultra Fast Recovery diodes.
Devices are available in the standard
TO254 package and also the Z-pack
option (shown).
Contact the Semelab Sales Office for
further information.
3.81 (0.150)
BSC
13.59 (0.535)
13.84 (0.545) 1.02 (0.040)
1.27 (0.050)
3.81 (0.150)
BSC
6.32 (0.249)
6.60 (0.260)
30
.3
5
(1
.1
95
)
31
.4
0
(1
.2
35
) 16
.8
9
(0
.6
65
)
17
.4
0
(0
.6
85
)
13
.5
9
(0
.5
35
)
13
.8
4
(0
.5
45
)
20
.0
7
(0
.7
90
)
20
.3
2
(0
.8
00
)
0.89 (0.035)
1.14 (0.045)
3.53 (0.139)
3.78 (0.149)
Dia.
ULTRA FAST RECOVERY  TO254
HERMETIC DIODES FOR HIGH
REL APPLICATIONS
x High Voltage (800V)
x High Current (25A)
x Ultra Fast (45nS)
x Common Cathode
x TO254 Hermetic Package
x TO254 Z-pack option available
x Screening Options Available
Part Number PIV I O VF@IO IR@PIV IR@PIV125qq trr Tj(max)
SML800UF25D 800v 25A 1.3V 15PA 1mA 70nS 175q
SML800UF15D 800v 15A 1.3V 15PA 1mA 60nS 175q
SML500UF25D 500v 25A 1.2V 10PA 1mA 50nS 175q
SML500UF15D 500v 15A 1.2V 10PA 1mA 45nS 175q
TO254 (Z-pack option shown)